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State Name Office Address Phone Fax Email

Arizona Matt VanCamp Payson Police Department 303 North Beeline Hwy, Payson, AZ 85541 928-474-5177 928-474-4558 mvancamp@paysonaz.gov

California Casey Granados Governor's Office of Emergency Services 3650 Schriever Avenue, Mather, CA 95655 916-845-8667 916-636-3764 casey.granados@caloes.ca.gov

Colorado Alice Huyler Colorado State Patrol 700 Kipling Street, Denver, CO  80215 303-239-5776 303-239-5775 alice.huyler@state.co.us

Delaware William Pickrum Government Support Services (OMB) 100 Enterprise Place, Suite #4, Dover, DE 19904-8202 302-857-4501 302-739-2564 william.pickrum@state.de.us

Florida Glenda Travis Florida Sheriffs Association P.O. Box 12519, Tallahassee, FL 32317-2519 850-877-2165 850-878-8665 gtravis@flsheriffs.org

Georgia Don Sherrod GA Dept of Public Safety, Excess Property

GA Dept of Public Safety, Excess Property, P.O. Box 1456, 959 E. 

Confederate Ave, S.E. Atlanta, GA 30316 404-624-7040 404-624-7055 dsherrod@gsp.net

Hawaii Keith T. Kamita Department of Public Safety 919 Ala Moana Blvd, Suite 400, Honolulu, HI 96813 808-587-2562 keith.t.kamita@hawaii.gov

Indiana Ramona Beaman Indiana State and Federal Surplus Division 601 W McCarty St, Ste 100, Indpls, IN  46225 317-234-3688 317-234-3699 rbeaman@idoa.in.gov

Kansas   Richard M. Oliva Kansas Hwy Patrol 122 SW 7th St., Topeka, KS 66603 785-296-5954 785-368-8069 roliva@khp.ks.gov

Kentucky LT Marshall B. Johnson Kentucky State Police, Supply Branch 94 Airport Road, Frankfort, KY 40601 502-227-8744 502-226-2166 marshall.johnson@ky.gov

Maryland SGT Daniel P. McLain Maryland State Police 7745 Washington Blvd, Jessup MD 20794-9307 410-799-4800x321 410-799-0076 daniel.mclain@maryland.gov

Massachusetts John Reardon Massachusetts Environmental Police 251 Causeway Street, Suite 101, Boston, MA 02114 617-626-1667 617-626-1670 john.reardon@state.ma.us

Michigan Genevieve Hayes

Michigan Dept of Technology, Mgmt & Budget/ 

Purchasing Opns 530 West Allegan St., 2nd Fl., Mason Bldg, Lansing, MI 48909 517-335-4730 517-335-0046 hayesg2@michigan.gov

Nebraska Brad Frandsen Dept of Correctional Svcs, Federal Surplus 2700 W. Van Dorn, P.O. Box 94661, Lincoln, NE  68508-1090 402-471-2677 402-471-2769 brad.frandsen@nebraska.gov

Nevada Charise Whitt

Nevada Dept of Public Safety, Office of Criminal 

Justice Assistance

1535 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite 10, Carson City, NV 89706

775- 687-3700x227 775-687-4171 cwhitt@dps.state.nv.us

New Mexico CPT Jonathan Salazar New Mexico Department of Public Safety

                                                                                                                    

4491 Cerrillos Road, Santa Fe, NM 87507 505-554-7565 jonathan.salazar@state.nm.us

New York Jessica Walker NY State Procurement, Office of General Services

                                                                                                        

38th Floor, Corning Tower ESP, Albany, New York 12242 518-474-4174 518-474-2347 jessica.walker@ogs.ny.gov

North Carolina Jose Lorenzo Law Enforcement Support Unit

                                                                                                                    

4235 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4235 919-662-4734 919-733-2845 jose.lorenzo@ncdps.gov

North Dakota  Tricia Opp State Procurement Office 600 E. Boulevard Ave Dept. 012, Bismarck, ND 58505-0310 701-328-4912 701-328-1615 topp@nd.gov

Ohio Jeff Shadburn

Ohio Department of Public Safety, Distribution & 

Inventory Management Services 1970 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43223 614-995-3789 614-466-5181 ohioleso@dps.state.oh.us

Oklahoma Roger Stone DCAM Property Distribution 3100 N. Creston, Oklahoma City, OK 73111 405-425-2700 405-425-2713 roger.stone@omes.ok.gov

Oregon Don Tesdal Dept of Admin Svcs,Fed Surplus Property Prg 1655 Salem Industrial Drive N., Salem, OR 97301 503-378-6051 503-378-8558 don.tesdal@oregon.gov

Pennsylvania Michael Starr Dept of Gen Svcs Bureau of S&S Opns 2221 Forster St. PO Box 1365, Harrisburg, PA 17105 717-787-9724 717-772-2491 mstarr@state.pa.us

Puerto Rico Luis Castro Puerto Rico General Services Administration P.O. Box195568, San Juan, PR 00919-5568 787-759-7675 787-753-6160 lcagis@asg.gobierno.pr

South Carolina Ellen Clark Greenville County Sheriffs Office 4 McGree Street, Greenville, SC  29601 864-467-5224 864-467-5680 eclark@greenvillecounty.org

South Dakota Jeff Holden Office of Procurement Management  523 East Capitol Avenue, Pierre, SD 57501 605-773-4280 605-771-4840 Jeff.Holden@state.sd.us

Tennessee Elbert Baker TN Dept of General Services 6500 Centennial Blvd, Nashville, TN 37209 615-350-3373 615-350-3321 elbert.baker@tn.gov

Texas Skylor Hearn

Texas Department of Public Safety, Law 

Enforcement Support Division P.O. Box 4087, Austin, Texas 78773 512-424-7420 512-424-5911 skylor.hearn@dps.texas.gov

Virginia LT W. Bruce Walters Virginia State Police P.O.BOX 27472, Richmond, VA 232661-7472 804-674-2153 804-674-2697 Bruce.Walters@vsp.virginia.gov

West Virginia Marilla Amburgey West Virginia State Police 725 Jefferson Road, South Charleston, WV 25309 304-746-2237 304-746-2437 marilla.amburgey@wvsp.gov

Wyoming Kebin Haller Wyoming Division of Criminal Investigation                              208 So. College Drive, Cheyenne, WY 82002 307-777-7181 307-777-7252 kebin.haller@wyo.gov 
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